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29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

 
PANEL OF JUDGES 

 
SENIOR LADIES 

 
 

Officials 

 
 

Judges 
 

Referee Mr. Eddy WU TPE 

 
Judge No.1 

 

Ms. Jung Yoon CHOI 
 

KOR 

Judge No.2 Ms. Faig ULLA GER 

Judge No.3 Ms. Yuko OGAWA JPN 

Judge No.4 Mr. Andrew Peter BOSCO CAN 

Judge No.5 Mr. Hal MARRON USA 

 
 

Data/Replay Operator 

 
 

printed at: 9/4/2017  7:46:32PM 

Technical  Controller Ms. Rita ZONNEKEYN BEL 

Technical Specialist Ms. Masako KAWAI JPN 

Assistant Technical Specialist Mr. Artyom KNYAZEV UZB 

Data Operator Ms. Ranko HIRAI JPN 

Replay Operator Mr. Mengu TUNCAY TUR 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 
 
SENIOR LADIES 

 

EMPIRE CITY ICE ARENA 26 Aug 2017 

27 Aug 2017 

Short Program 

Free Skating 

 

   

Size of Skating Area : 30m*60m  

Ice Conditions : very good  
Number of Entries : 9  
Number of Participants : 9  

   

Entry Withdrawn :   

   

Short Program 

Duration : 

 
2:40 +- 10 Sec. 

 

Segment Factor : 1.00  

Program Component Factors Skating Skills 
 

0.80 

 Transitions  0.80 

 Performance  0.80 

 Composition  0.80 

 Interpretation of the Music  0.80 

    

Free Skating 

Duration : 

 
4:00 +- 10 Sec. 

  

Segment Factor : 1.00   

Program Components Factors Skating Skills 
 

1.60 

 Transitions  1.60 

 Performance  1.60 

 Composition  1.60 

 Interpretation of the Music  1.60 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

RESULTS 

   

 
 

SENIOR LADIES FINAL RESULT 
 

 

Pl. 
 

Name 
 

Nation Total 

Score 

 

SP 
 

FS 

 

1 
 

Shuran YU 
 

SGP 
 

135.52 
 

1 
 

2 

2 Chloe Xuanling ING SGP 128.61 3 1 

3 Alisson Krystle PERTICHETO PHI 113.40 2 4 

4 Natalie Pailin SANGKAGALO THA 112.89 4 3 

5 Aneeta LINGAM MAS 82.68 7 5 

6 Thita LAMSAM THA 79.04 6 6 

7 Tasya PUTRI INA 77.47 5 9 

8 Erika SANJAYA INA 73.85 8 8 

9 Aina Sorfina MOHD AMINUDIN MAS 69.30 9 7 

 
 
 

 

Mr. Eddy WU TPE 

Referee 

Ms. Rita ZONNEKEYN BEL 

Technical Controller 
 

Printed: 9/4/2017  7:32:29PM 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

RESULTS 

 

 

SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM 
 

1 Shuran YU SGP 53.28 

2 Alisson Krystle PERTICHETO PHI 48.54 

3 Chloe Xuanling ING SGP 45.68 

4 Natalie Pailin SANGKAGALO THA 39.39 

5 Tasya PUTRI INA 29.69 

6 Thita LAMSAM THA 25.84 

7 Aneeta LINGAM MAS 24.24 

8 Erika SANJAYA INA 22.10 

9 Aina Sorfina MOHD AMINUDIN MAS 17.37 

 

Printed: 9/4/2017  7:46:23PM 

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment 

Score 



 

SENIOR LADIES 

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM 
 

 
 
Pl. 

 
 

Name 

 
 

Nation 

Total 

Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Tot. Prog. 

Comp. 

Score * 

 

 
SS 

 

 
TR 

 

 
PE 

 

 
CO 

 

 
IN 

Deduct. 

   = + +      - 

1 Shuran YU SGP 53.28 29.40 23.88 5.92 5.58 6.25 5.92 6.17 0.00 

2 Alisson Krystle PERTICHETO PHI 48.54 27.16 21.38 5.50 4.75 5.58 5.33 5.58 0.00 

3 Chloe Xuanling ING SGP 45.68 23.94 21.74 5.42 5.33 5.17 5.67 5.58 0.00 

4 Natalie Pailin SANGKAGALO THA 39.39 22.17 17.22 4.67 3.92 4.42 4.42 4.08 0.00 

5 Tasya PUTRI INA 29.69 14.63 15.06 3.83 3.25 3.75 3.83 4.17 0.00 

6 Thita LAMSAM THA 25.84 12.10 13.74 3.67 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 0.00 

7 Aneeta LINGAM MAS 24.24 10.28 14.96 3.92 3.42 3.75 3.92 3.67 1.00 

8 Erika SANJAYA INA 22.10 11.44 12.66 3.33 3.08 3.08 3.17 3.17 2.00 

9 Aina Sorfina MOHD AMINUDIN MAS 17.37 8.51 12.86 3.42 3.08 2.83 3.33 3.42 4.00 

 

SS = Skating Skills TR = Transitions PE = Performance 

* = factored score 

Printed: 9/4/2017  7:46:28PM 

CO = Composition IN = Interpretation of the Music 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER 

 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

1   Shuran YU SGP 7 53.28 29.40 23.88 0.00 

In
fo

 
In

fo
 

 
 
 

 
Executed Base Scores of 

# Elements Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Panel 

1 3T+2T 5.60 0.70 1 1 0 1 1 6.30 

2 3S 4.40 0.70 1 1 0 1 1 5.10 

3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.67 1 0 1 2 2 3.67 

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.07 -1 -1 1 0 1 2.87 

5 2A 3.63   x 0.50 1 1 1 1 0 4.13 

6 StSq3 3.30 0.50 1 1 1 2 1 3.80 

7 LSp4 2.70 0.83 1 2 1 2 2 3.53 

 25.43       29.40 

 Program Components Factor       
 Skating Skills 0.80 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.92 

 Transitions 0.80 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.58 

 Performance 0.80 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 

 Composition 0.80 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.92 

 Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.17 

 Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       23.88 

          Deductions       0.00 

x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Executed Base Scores of 

# Elements Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Panel 

1 3Lo 5.10 0.47 1 1 0 0 1 5.57 

2 3T+2T 5.60 0.70 1 2 1 1 0 6.30 

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.50 1 0 1 1 1 3.30 

4 2A 3.63   x -0.17 0 0 0 -1 -1 3.46 

5 LSp3 2.40 0.33 1 0 1 1 0 2.73 

6 StSq1 1.80 0.50 1 1 1 1 -1 2.30 

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 1 0 1 1 1 3.50 

 24.33       27.16 

 Program Components Factor       
 Skating Skills 0.80 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 

 Transitions 0.80 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 5.75 4.75 

 Performance 0.80 5.50 5.00 5.25 6.00 6.00 5.58 

 Composition 0.80 5.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.33 

 Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.75 4.75 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.58 

 Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       21.38 

          Deductions       0.00 

x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

2   Alisson Krystle PERTICHETO PHI 1 48.54 27.16 21.38 0.00 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER 

 

In
fo

 
In

fo
 

 
 
 

 
Executed Base Scores of 

# Elements Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Panel 

1 3F<+2T < 5.00 -1.63 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 3.37 

2 3Lo< < 3.60 -1.40 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.20 

3 LSp2 1.90 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 2.40 

4 2A 3.63   x 0.17 1 1 0 0 0 3.80 

5 FCSp4 3.20 0.67 1 2 2 1 0 3.87 

6 StSq3 3.30 0.50 2 1 1 1 -1 3.80 

7 CCoSp4 3.50 1.00 2 2 2 2 1 4.50 

 24.13       23.94 

 Program Components Factor       
 Skating Skills 0.80 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.00 4.50 5.42 

 Transitions 0.80 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.25 5.33 

 Performance 0.80 6.00 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.17 

 Composition 0.80 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.50 4.50 5.67 

 Interpretation of the Music 0.80 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.00 4.75 5.58 

 Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       21.74 

          Deductions       0.00 

< Under-rotated jump  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Executed Base Scores of 

# Elements Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Panel 

1 3F+2T 6.60 -0.23 -1 0 0 -1 0 6.37 

2 LSp3 2.40 0.50 1 0 1 1 1 2.90 

3 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 1 -1 2.60 

4 2T* * 0.00   x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.33 1 0 1 1 0 3.33 

6 2A 3.63   x -0.33 0 -1 -1 -1 0 3.30 

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.17 1 0 0 1 0 3.67 

 21.73       22.17 

 Program Components Factor       
 Skating Skills 0.80 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.67 

 Transitions 0.80 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.92 

 Performance 0.80 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.42 

 Composition 0.80 4.00 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.42 

 Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.08 

 Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       17.22 

          Deductions       0.00 

* Invalid element  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

4   Natalie Pailin SANGKAGALO THA 3 39.39 22.17 17.22 0.00 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

3   Chloe Xuanling ING SGP 8 45.68 23.94 21.74 0.00 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER 

 

In
fo

 
In

fo
 

 
 
 

 
Executed Base Scores of 

# Elements Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Panel 

1 2A 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.30 

2 FSSp3 2.60 0.33 1 0 1 0 1 2.93 

3 2F+2T* * 1.90 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.00 

4 3S<< << 1.30 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.70 

5 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.30 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 2.20 

6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 2.60 

7 LSp2 1.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.90 

 16.10       14.63 

 Program Components Factor       
 Skating Skills 0.80 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.83 

 Transitions 0.80 3.75 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.50 3.25 

 Performance 0.80 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 

 Composition 0.80 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.00 4.00 3.83 

 Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.17 

 Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       15.06 

          Deductions       0.00 

<<  Downgraded jump  *  Invalid element 

Executed Base Scores of 

# Elements Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Panel 

1 2T+COMBO 1.30 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.70 

2 FSSp3 2.60 -0.20 0 -1 -1 0 -1 2.40 

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.50 

4 2S<<* * 0.00   x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

5 1A* * 0.00   x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

6 LSp3 2.40 0.50 1 1 1 1 0 2.90 

7 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 2.60 

 12.40       12.10 

 Program Components Factor       
 Skating Skills 0.80 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.67 

 Transitions 0.80 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 

 Performance 0.80 3.25 3.00 3.50 2.50 3.75 3.25 

 Composition 0.80 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 

 Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 

 Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       13.74 

          Deductions       0.00 

<<  Downgraded jump  *  Invalid element  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

6   Thita LAMSAM THA 9 25.84 12.10 13.74 0.00 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

5   Tasya PUTRI INA 5 29.69 14.63 15.06 0.00 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER 

 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

7   Aneeta LINGAM MAS 2 24.24 10.28 14.96 1.00 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

8   Erika SANJAYA INA 6 22.10 11.44 12.66 2.00 

Deductions Falls:     -1.00(1) -1.00 

Deductions Falls:     -2.00(2) -2.00 

 
 
 
 
 

 
1 2Lz+1Lo* * 2.10  -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20 

2 CCoSp3  3.00  0.17 1 0 1 0 0 3.17 

3 FSSp3  2.60  -0.30 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 2.30 

4 2A<< << 1.21 x -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.61 

5 2S* * 0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

6 LSp1  1.50  0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.50 

7 StSqB  1.50  0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.50 

   11.91        10.28 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 0.80 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.50 3.92 

Transitions 0.80 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.00 3.25 3.42 

Performance 0.80 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 

Composition 0.80 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.92 

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.67 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       14.96 

 

<<  Downgraded jump  *  Invalid element  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 2A<< << 1.10  -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.50 

2 3S<< << 1.30  -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 0.70 

3 FCSp2  2.30  0.50 1 1 1 1 1 2.80 

4 2Lz+COMBO  2.31 x -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.41 

5 CCoSp3  3.00  0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 3.00 

6 StSqB  1.50  -0.30 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.20 

7 LSp1  1.50  0.33 0 1 0 1 1 1.83 

   13.01        11.44 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 0.80 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.33 

Transitions 0.80 3.25 2.75 2.50 3.75 3.25 3.08 

Performance 0.80 3.25 3.25 2.75 2.75 3.75 3.08 

Composition 0.80 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.75 3.50 3.17 

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.25 3.25 2.50 3.00 3.25 3.17 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       12.66 

 

<< Downgraded jump  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

In
fo

 
In

fo
 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER 

 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

9   Aina Sorfina MOHD AMINUDIN MAS 4 17.37 8.51 12.86 4.00 

Deductions Falls:     -4.00(3) -4.00 

 
 
 
 
 

 
1 3S<<+COMBO << 1.30  -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.70 

2 3Lo<< << 1.80  -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90 

3 FSSp2  2.30  0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.30 

4 CoSp* * 0.00  0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

5 2A<< << 1.21 x -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.61 

6 StSq1  1.80  -0.20 0 -1 -1 -1 0 1.60 

7 LSp2  1.90  0.50 1 0 1 1 1 2.40 

   10.31        8.51 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 0.80 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.42 

Transitions 0.80 3.25 3.25 2.75 2.75 3.25 3.08 

Performance 0.80 3.50 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.83 

Composition 0.80 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.33 

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.42 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       12.86 

 

<<  Downgraded jump  *  Invalid element  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 
 

printed: 9/4/2017  7:01:34PM 

In
fo

 



 

29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

RESULTS 

SENIOR LADIES FREE SKATING 
 

1 Chloe Xuanling ING SGP 82.93 

2 Shuran YU SGP 82.24 

3 Natalie Pailin SANGKAGALO THA 73.50 

4 Alisson Krystle PERTICHETO PHI 64.86 

5 Aneeta LINGAM MAS 58.44 

6 Thita LAMSAM THA 53.20 

7 Aina Sorfina MOHD AMINUDIN MAS 51.93 

8 Erika SANJAYA INA 51.75 

9 Tasya PUTRI INA 47.78 

 

Printed: 9/4/2017  7:46:36PM 

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment 

Score 



 

SENIOR LADIES 

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING 
 

 
 
Pl. 

 
 

Name 

 
 

Nation 

Total 

Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Tot. Prog. 

Comp. 

Score * 

 

 
SS 

 

 
TR 

 

 
PE 

 

 
CO 

 

 
IN 

Deduct. 

   = + +      - 

1 Chloe Xuanling ING SGP 82.93 39.14 44.79 5.50 5.08 5.58 5.83 6.00 1.00 

2 Shuran YU SGP 82.24 37.31 44.93 5.83 5.25 5.58 5.67 5.75 0.00 

3 Natalie Pailin SANGKAGALO THA 73.50 40.24 34.26 4.58 3.75 4.33 4.42 4.33 1.00 

4 Alisson Krystle PERTICHETO PHI 64.86 31.87 37.99 5.33 4.33 4.75 4.75 4.58 5.00 

5 Aneeta LINGAM MAS 58.44 27.23 31.21 3.92 3.67 4.00 3.92 4.00 0.00 

6 Thita LAMSAM THA 53.20 25.53 28.67 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.67 3.50 1.00 

7 Aina Sorfina MOHD AMINUDIN MAS 51.93 23.40 28.53 3.75 3.25 3.67 3.58 3.58 0.00 

8 Erika SANJAYA INA 51.75 26.01 25.74 3.42 2.92 3.25 3.42 3.08 0.00 

9 Tasya PUTRI INA 47.78 20.10 28.68 3.67 3.17 3.67 3.67 3.75 1.00 

 

SS = Skating Skills TR = Transitions PE = Performance 

* = factored score 

Printed: 9/4/2017  7:46:40PM 

CO = Composition IN = Interpretation of the Music 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

SENIOR LADIES FREE SKATING JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER 

 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

1   Chloe Xuanling ING SGP 7 82.93 39.14 44.79 1.00 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Rank    Name Nation 

Starting Total Total 

Number     Segment    Element 

Score Score 

Total Total 

Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

2   Shuran YU SGP 9 82.24 37.31 44.93 0.00 

Deductions Falls:     -1.00(1) -1.00 

 
 
 
 
 

 
1 3Lo+2T  6.40  0.00 0 0 0 -1 1 6.40 

2 2A  3.30  -1.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.30 

3 3S<+2T < 4.40  -0.70 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.70 

4 3Lo< < 3.60  -1.63 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 1.97 

5 LSp2  1.90  0.17 0 0 1 -1 1 2.07 

6 3S<< << 1.30  -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.70 

7 FCSp4  3.20  0.50 1 1 1 1 0 3.70 

8 2Lze+2Lo+2Lo e 5.61 x -0.50 -2 -2 -2 -1 0 5.11 

9 StSq1  1.80  0.83 2 1 1 2 2 2.63 

10 ChSq1  2.00  0.93 1 1 2 2 0 2.93 

11 2A  3.63 x -0.50 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.13 

12 CCoSp4  3.50  1.00 2 2 2 2 2 4.50 

   40.64        39.14 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 1.60 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 

Transitions 1.60 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.08 

Performance 1.60 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.58 

Composition 1.60 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.50 5.75 5.83 

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.75 5.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.00 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       44.79 

 

<  Under-rotated jump  <<  Downgraded jump  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1  e  Wrong edge 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 2Lz  2.10  0.30 1 2 1 1 0 2.40 

2 2S  1.30  -0.13 -1 0 -1 -1 0 1.17 

3 3T  4.30  0.23 -1 0 0 1 1 4.53 

4 FCSp3  2.80  0.00 1 0 0 0 0 2.80 

5 ChSq1  2.00  0.93 1 2 1 2 1 2.93 

6 2A  3.63 x 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 4.13 

7 3S<+2Lo<< << 3.96 x -1.87 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 2.09 

8 1T+SEQ+2T* * 0.35 x -0.30 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 0.05 

9 2A+2T+2Lo  7.04 x 0.17 0 1 0 1 0 7.21 

10 LSp3  2.40  0.50 1 1 1 1 1 2.90 

11 StSq2  2.60  0.50 1 2 1 1 1 3.10 

12 CCoSp4  3.50  0.50 1 1 1 0 1 4.00 

   35.98        37.31 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 1.60 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.83 

Transitions 1.60 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 

Performance 1.60 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.58 

Composition 1.60 5.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.67 

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       44.93 

Deductions       0.00 

<  Under-rotated jump  <<  Downgraded jump  *  Invalid element  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

In
fo

 
In

fo
 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

SENIOR LADIES FREE SKATING JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER 

 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

3   Natalie Pailin SANGKAGALO THA 6 73.50 40.24 34.26 1.00 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Rank    Name Nation 

Starting Total Total 

Number     Segment    Element 

Score Score 

Total Total 

Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

4   Alisson Krystle PERTICHETO PHI 8 64.86 31.87 37.99 5.00 

Deductions Falls:     -1.00(1) -1.00 

Deductions Time violation:   -1.00 Falls:    -4.00 (3) -5.00 

 
 
 
 
 

 
1 3F< < 3.70  -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.60 

2 2A  3.30  0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30 

3 3F<+2T < 5.00  -0.70 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 4.30 

4 CCoSp4  3.50  0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.50 

5 3T< < 3.00  -0.70 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 2.30 

6 2Lz  2.10  -0.10 0 0 0 -1 -1 2.00 

7 StSq2  2.60  0.17 1 0 0 0 1 2.77 

8 ChSq1  2.00  0.23 0 1 1 0 0 2.23 

9 FSSp4  3.00  0.33 1 1 1 0 0 3.33 

10 2A+2T  5.06 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.06 

11 2F+2Lo+2Lo  6.05 x -0.20 -1 -1 0 -1 0 5.85 

12 FCCoSp4  3.50  0.50 1 1 1 1 1 4.00 

   42.81        40.24 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 1.60 4.50 4.25 4.25 5.00 5.25 4.58 

Transitions 1.60 3.50 3.00 3.25 4.50 4.75 3.75 

Performance 1.60 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.75 5.25 4.33 

Composition 1.60 4.25 4.00 4.00 5.25 5.00 4.42 

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.75 5.25 4.33 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       34.26 

 

< Under-rotated jump  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 2Lz  2.10  0.30 1 1 1 1 0 2.40 

2 3T+1Lo+3S< < 7.90  -0.70 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 7.20 

3 FCCoSpB  1.70  0.17 1 0 1 0 0 1.87 

4 ChSq1  2.00  -0.17 0 1 0 -1 -2 1.83 

5 3Lo< < 3.60  -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.50 

6 2A  3.30  -1.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.80 

7 CCoSpB  1.70  0.17 1 0 1 0 -1 1.87 

8 3T  4.73 x -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.63 

9 2A  3.63 x -0.67 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 2.96 

10 2Lo+2T  3.41 x 0.00 1 0 0 0 -1 3.41 

11 StSqB  1.50  0.50 1 1 1 2 1 2.00 

12 LSp2  1.90  0.50 1 1 1 1 1 2.40 

   37.47        31.87 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 1.60 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.33 

Transitions 1.60 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.33 

Performance 1.60 4.75 5.00 5.25 3.50 4.50 4.75 

Composition 1.60 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.00 3.75 4.75 

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.25 5.00 5.25 3.50 3.00 4.58 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       37.99 

 

< Under-rotated jump  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

In
fo

 
In

fo
 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

SENIOR LADIES FREE SKATING JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER 

 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

5   Aneeta LINGAM MAS 3 58.44 27.23 31.21 0.00 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Rank    Name Nation 

Starting Total Total 

Number     Segment    Element 

Score Score 

Total Total 

Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

6   Thita LAMSAM THA 4 53.20 25.53 28.67 1.00 

Deductions Falls:     -1.00(1) -1.00 

 
 
 
 
 

 
1 2A< < 2.30  -1.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 1.30 

2 2Lz  2.10  -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20 

3 2F+2Lo  3.70  -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.40 

4 2Lz+1Lo<<+2S << 3.40  -0.40 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 3.00 

5 FCCoSp3  3.00  -0.20 0 -1 -1 0 -1 2.80 

6 StSq1  1.80  0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1.80 

7 2F  2.09 x -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.49 

8 2S+2T  2.86 x -0.33 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 2.53 

9 ChSq1  2.00  0.23 0 0 0 1 1 2.23 

10 2Lo  1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.98 

11 FSSp2  2.30  -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.00 

12 CCoSp4  3.50  0.00 0 0 0 0 1 3.50 

   31.03        27.23 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 1.60 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.92 

Transitions 1.60 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.67 

Performance 1.60 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 

Composition 1.60 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.92 

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       31.21 

Deductions       0.00 

< Under-rotated jump  << Downgraded jump  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by  1.1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 2S<< << 0.40  -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.10 

2 3T  4.30  -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 2.20 

3 StSq1  1.80  0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.80 

4 FSSp4  3.00  0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 

5 2A+2T  5.06 x -0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 4.56 

6 3S< < 3.41 x -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 1.31 

7 A  0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

8 CCoSp3V  2.50  -0.20 0 -1 0 -2 -1 2.30 

9 ChSq1  2.00  -0.17 1 0 0 -1 -2 1.83 

10 2F+2T  3.52 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.52 

11 2Lz  2.31 x -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.71 

12 LSp4  2.70  0.50 1 1 1 1 0 3.20 

   31.00        25.53 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 1.60 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 

Transitions 1.60 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25 

Performance 1.60 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 

Composition 1.60 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.67 

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       28.67 

 

< Under-rotated jump  << Downgraded jump  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by  1.1 

In
fo

 
In

fo
 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

SENIOR LADIES FREE SKATING JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER 

 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

7   Aina Sorfina MOHD AMINUDIN MAS 1 51.93 23.40 28.53 0.00 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Rank    Name Nation 

Starting Total Total 

Number     Segment    Element 

Score Score 

Total Total 

Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

8   Erika SANJAYA INA 2 51.75 26.01 25.74 0.00 

 
 
 
 
 

 
1 2Lze+2T< e 2.40  -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 1.50 

2 2F+2T  3.20  -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 2.90 

3 2Lo+1Lo<+2S < 3.50  -0.80 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 2.70 

4 FCSSp3  2.60  -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.30 

5 StSqB  1.50  -0.30 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.20 

6 FCCoSp1  2.00  -0.30 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.70 

7 ChSq1  2.00  0.00 0 1 0 0 0 2.00 

8 2Lo  1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.98 

9 2Lze e 1.65 x -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 1.05 

10 2F  2.09 x 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.09 

11 1A  1.21 x -0.13 0 -1 0 -1 -1 1.08 

12 CCoSp3  3.00  -0.10 0 0 0 -1 -1 2.90 

   27.13        23.40 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 1.60 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 

Transitions 1.60 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 

Performance 1.60 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.67 

Composition 1.60 3.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.58 

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.58 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       28.53 

Deductions       0.00 

<  Under-rotated jump  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1  e  Wrong edge 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 2Lz+1T ! 2.50  -0.40 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 2.10 

2 2F+2Lo< < 3.20  -0.70 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 2.50 

3 FCSSp3  2.60  0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 2.60 

4 2Lo  1.80  0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80 

5 1A  1.10  0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10 

6 StSqB  1.50  -0.40 0 -1 -1 -2 -2 1.10 

7 2S  1.43 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.43 

8 2Lz  2.31 x -0.10 0 -1 0 -1 0 2.21 

9 2F+1Lo+2S  4.07 x -0.30 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.77 

10 CCoSp3  3.00  0.50 1 0 1 1 1 3.50 

11 ChSq1  2.00  -0.50 1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.50 

12 LSp2  1.90  0.50 1 0 1 2 1 2.40 

   27.41        26.01 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 1.60 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.42 

Transitions 1.60 3.50 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.92 

Performance 1.60 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 

Composition 1.60 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.42 

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.08 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       25.74 

Deductions       0.00 

<  Under-rotated jump  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1  !  Not clear edge 

In
fo

 
In

fo
 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

SENIOR LADIES FREE SKATING JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER 

 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

9   Tasya PUTRI INA 5 47.78 20.10 28.68 1.00 

Deductions Falls:     -1.00(1) -1.00 

 
 
 
 
 

 
1 2A< < 2.30  -1.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.80 

2 2Lze+1T e 1.90  -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.30 

3 FSSp3  2.60  -0.20 -1 -1 0 0 -1 2.40 

4 2F  1.90  -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.30 

5 ChSq1  2.00  0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.00 

6 2Lze e 1.50  -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 0.90 

7 2Lo+1Lo<<+2S< << 2.97 x -0.80 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 2.17 

8 StSq2  2.60  -0.17 0 0 0 -1 -1 2.43 

9 CCoSp3  3.00  0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.00 

10 2F+1A+SEQ  2.64 x -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.04 

11 2T  1.43 x -0.27 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 1.16 

12 LSpB  1.20  -0.60 -3 -2 -2 -2 -1 0.60 

   26.04        20.10 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 1.60 3.50 3.75 4.00 2.75 3.75 3.67 

Transitions 1.60 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.50 2.75 3.17 

Performance 1.60 3.75 3.75 3.75 2.75 3.50 3.67 

Composition 1.60 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.67 

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.75 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       28.68 

 

<  Under-rotated jump  <<  Downgraded jump  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1  e  Wrong edge 
 

printed: 9/4/2017  7:01:40PM 

In
fo
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29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 
 
SENIOR MEN 

 

EMPIRE CITY ICE ARENA 26 Aug 2017 

27 Aug 2017 

Short Program 

Free Skating 

 

   

Size of Skating Area : 30m*60m  

Ice Conditions : very good  
Number of Entries : 9  
Number of Participants : 9  

   

Entry Withdrawn :   

   

Short Program 

Duration : 

 
2:40 +- 10 Sec. 

 

Segment Factor : 1.00  

Program Component Factors Skating Skills 
 

1.00 

 Transitions  1.00 

 Performance  1.00 

 Composition  1.00 

 Interpretation of the Music  1.00 

    

Free Skating 

Duration : 

 
4:30 +- 10 Sec. 

  

Segment Factor : 1.00   

Program Components Factors Skating Skills 
 

2.00 

 Transitions  2.00 

 Performance  2.00 

 Composition  2.00 

 Interpretation of the Music  2.00 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

RESULTS 

 

 

SENIOR MEN FINAL RESULT 
 

 

Pl. 
 

Name 
 

Nation Total 

Score 

 

SP 
 

FS 

 

1 
 

Julian Zhi-Jie YEE 
 

MAS 
 

205.43 
 

1 
 

1 

2 Michael Christian MARTINEZ PHI 171.63 2 2 

3 Kai Xiang CHEW MAS 145.52 4 3 

4 Micah Kai LYNETTE THA 137.81 3 4 

5 Alberto WIDJAJA INA 119.60 6 5 

6 Jules Vince ALPE PHI 112.89 5 6 

7 William SUTRISNA INA 96.67 7 7 

8 Bunthoeurn SEN CAM 36.23 8 8 

9 Panha KHIEV CAM 32.41 9 9 

 
 
 

 

Mr. Eddy WU TPE 

Referee 

Ms. Rita ZONNEKEYN BEL 

Technical Controller 
 

Printed: 9/4/2017  7:32:05PM 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

RESULTS 

 

 

SENIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM 
 

1 Julian Zhi-Jie YEE MAS 73.03 

2 Michael Christian MARTINEZ PHI 54.74 

3 Micah Kai LYNETTE THA 54.63 

4 Kai Xiang CHEW MAS 47.71 

5 Jules Vince ALPE PHI 41.14 

6 Alberto WIDJAJA INA 38.72 

7 William SUTRISNA INA 38.33 

8 Bunthoeurn SEN CAM 10.92 

9 Panha KHIEV CAM 7.80 

 

Printed: 9/4/2017  7:45:49PM 

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment 

Score 



 

Pl. Name Nation 

SENIOR MEN 

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM 
 

Total Total Tot. Prog. Deduct. 

Segment Element Comp. 
SS TR PE CO IN 

Score Score Score * 

= + + - 
 

1 Julian Zhi-Jie YEE MAS 73.03 39.70 33.33 6.75 6.33 6.92 6.50 6.83 0.00 

2 Michael Christian MARTINEZ PHI 54.74 25.49 31.25 6.33 6.17 6.08 6.42 6.25 2.00 

3 Micah Kai LYNETTE THA 54.63 30.12 24.51 5.25 4.67 5.00 4.92 4.67 0.00 

4 Kai Xiang CHEW MAS 47.71 20.80 26.91 5.33 5.08 5.42 5.50 5.58 0.00 

5 Jules Vince ALPE PHI 41.14 16.40 25.74 5.25 4.75 5.08 5.33 5.33 1.00 

6 Alberto WIDJAJA INA 38.72 20.30 18.42 3.83 3.42 3.75 3.75 3.67 0.00 

7 William SUTRISNA INA 38.33 18.33 21.00 4.17 3.75 4.25 4.33 4.50 1.00 

8 Bunthoeurn SEN CAM 10.92 3.00 7.92 1.75 1.33 1.50 1.67 1.67 0.00 

9 Panha KHIEV CAM 7.80 1.39 7.41 1.67 1.33 1.50 1.33 1.58 1.00 

 

SS = Skating Skills TR = Transitions PE = Performance 

* = factored score 

Printed: 9/4/2017  7:45:53PM 

CO = Composition IN = Interpretation of the Music 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

SENIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER 

 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

1   Julian Zhi-Jie YEE MAS 7 73.03 39.70 33.33 0.00 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

2   Michael Christian MARTINEZ PHI 8 54.74 25.49 31.25 2.00 

Deductions Falls:     -2.00(2) -2.00 

In
fo

 

 
 
 

 
Executed Base Scores of 

# Elements Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Panel 

1 3A 8.50 0.67 0 1 1 0 1 9.17 

2 3Lz 6.00 0.47 1 1 0 1 0 6.47 

3 FCSp3 2.80 -0.10 0 0 1 -1 -1 2.70 

4 3F+3T ! 10.56   x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 10.56 

5 CSSp4 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 3.00 

6 StSq3 3.30 0.50 2 2 1 0 0 3.80 

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.50 1 1 1 1 0 4.00 

 37.66       39.70 

 Program Components Factor       
 Skating Skills 1.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 

 Transitions 1.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 5.50 5.75 6.33 

 Performance 1.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.50 6.00 6.92 

 Composition 1.00 7.25 7.00 6.75 5.75 5.75 6.50 

 Interpretation of the Music 1.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 5.75 6.25 6.83 

 Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       33.33 

          Deductions       0.00 

x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1  ! Not clear  edge 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 3Lz+3T  10.30  -0.93 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 9.37 

2 3Lo  5.10  0.70 1 2 1 1 1 5.80 

3 CCSp4  3.20  0.00 0 -1 0 0 1 3.20 

4 FSSp  0.00  0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

5 3A< < 6.49 x -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.49 

6 StSq3  3.30  0.33 2 1 0 1 0 3.63 

7 CCoSp  0.00  0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

   28.39        25.49 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 1.00 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.33 

Transitions 1.00 5.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.17 

Performance 1.00 5.75 6.50 6.50 5.50 6.00 6.08 

Composition 1.00 6.00 7.00 7.00 6.25 6.00 6.42 

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.00 5.75 6.25 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       31.25 

 

< Under-rotated jump  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

In
fo

 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

SENIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER 

 

In
fo

 
In

fo
 

 
 
 

 
Executed Base Scores of 

# Elements Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Panel 

1 3F+2T 6.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 6.60 

2 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 1 1 0 1 1 3.50 

3 CCSp4 3.20 0.33 1 -1 1 0 1 3.53 

4 3Lz 6.60   x 0.00 1 -1 -1 0 1 6.60 

5 2A 3.63   x -0.67 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 2.96 

6 StSq2 2.60 0.33 1 0 0 1 1 2.93 

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.50 1 2 0 1 1 4.00 

 29.13       30.12 

 Program Components Factor       
 Skating Skills 1.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 

 Transitions 1.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.67 

 Performance 1.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 

 Composition 1.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.92 

 Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.67 

 Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       24.51 

          Deductions       0.00 

x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Executed Base Scores of 

# Elements Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Panel 

1 3Lo+3Lo< < 8.70 -0.70 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 8.00 

2 CCSp4 3.20 -0.10 0 -1 1 -1 0 3.10 

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.33 1 0 1 0 1 2.93 

4 1A* * 0.00   x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

5 2Lz* * 0.00   x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

6 StSq2 2.60 0.50 1 1 0 1 1 3.10 

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.17 1 0 0 0 1 3.67 

 20.60       20.80 

 Program Components Factor       
 Skating Skills 1.00 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.33 

 Transitions 1.00 5.75 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.08 

 Performance 1.00 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.42 

 Composition 1.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.50 

 Interpretation of the Music 1.00 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 6.25 5.58 

 Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       26.91 

          Deductions       0.00 

<  Under-rotated jump  *  Invalid element  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

4   Kai Xiang CHEW MAS 9 47.71 20.80 26.91 0.00 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

3   Micah Kai LYNETTE THA 6 54.63 30.12 24.51 0.00 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

SENIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER 

 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

5   Jules Vince ALPE PHI 2 41.14 16.40 25.74 1.00 

Deductions 

Costume/Prop violation: 

Falls:    -1.00(1) 

(1 of 6) 

-1.00 

In
fo

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
1 3A<< << 3.30  -1.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.80 

2 3Lz<< << 2.10  -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20 

3 FCSp3  2.80  0.33 1 0 1 0 1 3.13 

4 StSq2  2.60  0.00 1 0 0 0 0 2.60 

5 3S+COMBO  4.84 x -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.74 

6 CCoSp3  3.00  0.33 0 1 0 1 1 3.33 

7 CSSp1  1.90  -0.30 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 1.60 

   20.54        16.40 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 1.00 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 

Transitions 1.00 4.50 3.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 

Performance 1.00 5.50 3.75 5.00 4.75 5.75 5.08 

Composition 1.00 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.33 

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.33 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       25.74 

 
 
 

<< Downgraded jump x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1  

Executed Base Scores of 

# Elements Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Panel 

1 3S+2T 5.70 -0.93 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 4.77 

2 3T 4.30 -0.93 0 -2 -2 -2 0 3.37 

3 FCSp2 2.30 -0.30 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 2.00 

4 2A 3.63   x 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.63 

5 CSSp2 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.30 

6 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 0 0 0 -1 -1 2.43 

7 CCoSp1 2.00 -0.20 -1 -1 0 0 -2 1.80 

 22.83       20.30 

 Program Components Factor       
 Skating Skills 1.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.83 

 Transitions 1.00 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.42 

 Performance 1.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 

 Composition 1.00 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 

 Interpretation of the Music 1.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.67 

 Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       18.42 

          Deductions       0.00 

x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Rank    Name Nation 

Starting Total Total 

Number     Segment    Element 

Score Score 

Total Total 

Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

6   Alberto WIDJAJA INA 1 38.72 20.30 18.42 0.00 

In
fo

 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

SENIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER 

 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

7   William SUTRISNA INA 4 38.33 18.33 21.00 1.00 

Deductions Falls:     -1.00(1) -1.00 

In
fo

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
1 1S* * 0.00  0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

2 3T+3T<< << 5.60  -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.50 

3 FCSp3  2.80  -0.20 -1 -1 0 -1 0 2.60 

4 StSq2  2.60  0.50 1 1 1 1 1 3.10 

5 2A  3.63 x -0.50 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 3.13 

6 CSSp3  2.60  0.50 1 1 1 0 1 3.10 

7 CCoSp3  3.00  -0.10 -1 -2 0 0 1 2.90 

   20.23        18.33 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 1.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 5.00 4.17 

Transitions 1.00 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.75 5.25 3.75 

Performance 1.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.50 5.75 4.25 

Composition 1.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 5.50 4.33 

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.75 4.50 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       21.00 

 

<<  Downgraded jump  *  Invalid element  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Executed Base Scores of 

# Elements Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Panel 

1 1A* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

2 2Lz+1T* * 2.10 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20 

3 FCSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

4 2F* * 0.00   x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

5 CCoSpB 1.70 -0.70 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 1.00 

6 CSSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

7 StSqB 1.50 -0.70 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 0.80 

 5.30       3.00 

 Program Components Factor       
 Skating Skills 1.00 2.00 2.00 1.75 1.25 1.50 1.75 

 Transitions 1.00 1.75 1.75 1.25 1.00 1.00 1.33 

 Performance 1.00 1.75 2.25 1.50 1.25 1.25 1.50 

 Composition 1.00 2.00 2.25 1.75 0.75 1.25 1.67 

 Interpretation of the Music 1.00 2.00 2.00 1.50 1.00 1.50 1.67 

 Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       7.92 

          Deductions       0.00 

* Invalid element  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

8   Bunthoeurn SEN CAM 3 10.92 3.00 7.92 0.00 

In
fo

 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

SENIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER 

 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

9   Panha KHIEV CAM 5 7.80 1.39 7.41 1.00 

Deductions Falls:     -1.00(1) -1.00 

 
 
 
 
 

 
1 1A* * 0.00  0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

2 2S* * 0.00  0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

3 CSSp  0.00  0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

4 2T<+COMBO < 0.99 x -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.39 

5 CCoSp  0.00  0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

6 StSqB  1.50  -0.50 -1 -2 -2 -3 -1 1.00 

7 FCSp  0.00  0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

   2.49        1.39 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 1.00 2.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 2.00 1.67 

Transitions 1.00 1.50 1.25 1.00 1.50 1.25 1.33 

Performance 1.00 1.50 1.75 1.50 1.25 1.50 1.50 

Composition 1.00 2.25 1.25 1.25 1.00 1.50 1.33 

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 2.00 1.50 1.25 1.50 1.75 1.58 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       7.41 

 

<  Under-rotated jump  *  Invalid element  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 
 

printed: 9/4/2017  6:58:42PM 

In
fo

 



 

29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

RESULTS 

SENIOR MEN FREE SKATING 
 

1 Julian Zhi-Jie YEE MAS 132.40 

2 Michael Christian MARTINEZ PHI 116.89 

3 Kai Xiang CHEW MAS 97.81 

4 Micah Kai LYNETTE THA 83.18 

5 Alberto WIDJAJA INA 80.88 

6 Jules Vince ALPE PHI 71.75 

7 William SUTRISNA INA 58.34 

8 Bunthoeurn SEN CAM 25.31 

9 Panha KHIEV CAM 24.61 

 

Printed: 9/4/2017  7:46:01PM 

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment 

Score 



 

Pl. Name Nation 

SENIOR MEN 

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING 
 

Total Total Tot. Prog. Deduct. 

Segment Element Comp. 
SS TR PE CO IN 

Score Score Score * 

= + + - 
 

1 Julian Zhi-Jie YEE MAS 132.40 63.42 68.98 6.83 6.33 7.25 6.83 7.25 0.00 

2 Michael Christian MARTINEZ PHI 116.89 54.55 64.34 6.50 6.00 6.42 6.58 6.67 2.00 

3 Kai Xiang CHEW MAS 97.81 46.31 52.50 5.50 4.92 5.08 5.50 5.25 1.00 

4 Micah Kai LYNETTE THA 83.18 41.34 45.84 4.92 4.25 4.50 4.67 4.58 4.00 

5 Alberto WIDJAJA INA 80.88 38.38 42.50 4.42 4.00 4.33 4.33 4.17 0.00 

6 Jules Vince ALPE PHI 71.75 31.93 45.82 5.08 4.00 4.25 4.83 4.75 6.00 

7 William SUTRISNA INA 58.34 26.48 33.86 3.67 2.92 3.25 3.42 3.67 2.00 

8 Bunthoeurn SEN CAM 25.31 10.63 16.68 1.75 1.50 1.67 1.67 1.75 2.00 

9 Panha KHIEV CAM 24.61 8.77 15.84 1.67 1.50 1.67 1.58 1.50 0.00 

 

SS = Skating Skills TR = Transitions PE = Performance 

* = factored score 

Printed: 9/4/2017  7:46:16PM 

CO = Composition IN = Interpretation of the Music 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

  

 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

1   Julian Zhi-Jie YEE MAS 9 132.40 63.42 68.98 0.00 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

2   Michael Christian MARTINEZ PHI 8 116.89 54.55 64.34 2.00 

Deductions Falls:     -2.00(2) -2.00 

 
 
 
 
 

 
1 3A+2T  9.80  0.67 1 1 0 0 1 10.47 

2 3A  8.50  0.33 2 1 0 0 0 8.83 

3 3Fe+2T e 5.00  -0.93 -2 0 -2 -1 -1 4.07 

4 FCCoSp4  3.50  0.33 1 0 1 0 1 3.83 

5 3S  4.40  0.70 1 2 1 1 1 5.10 

6 3Lz  6.00  0.93 2 1 1 2 1 6.93 

7 3Fe e 3.70  -0.93 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 2.77 

8 ChSq1  2.00  0.93 1 1 2 2 1 2.93 

9 CCSp4  3.20  -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.90 

10 StSq3  3.30  0.33 1 1 1 0 0 3.63 

11 2Lo  1.98 x 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.98 

12 2A+2A+SEQ  5.81 x 0.17 1 0 2 0 0 5.98 

13 CCoSp4  3.50  0.50 1 1 2 0 1 4.00 

   60.69        63.42 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 2.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.83 

Transitions 2.00 6.25 6.50 6.75 5.75 6.25 6.33 

Performance 2.00 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.25 

Composition 2.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.83 

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       68.98 

Deductions       0.00 

x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1  e Wrong edge 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 4T<< << 4.30  -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.20 

2 3F+2T  6.60  0.00 0 0 0 0 0 6.60 

3 3A  8.50  -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 5.50 

4 FCCoSp3  3.00  0.50 1 1 1 1 1 3.50 

5 3Lz  6.00  -1.87 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 4.13 

6 FSSp3  2.60  0.50 0 1 2 1 1 3.10 

7 1A  1.21 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.21 

8 StSq2  2.60  0.50 1 0 1 1 1 3.10 

9 3Lz+2T  8.03 x 0.70 1 1 1 1 1 8.73 

10 3S  4.84 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.84 

11 3Lo  5.61 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 5.61 

12 ChSq1  2.00  0.70 1 1 1 1 1 2.70 

13 CCoSp3V  2.50  0.83 2 2 2 1 1 3.33 

   57.79        54.55 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 2.00 6.00 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 

Transitions 2.00 5.00 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 

Performance 2.00 5.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.42 

Composition 2.00 5.50 7.25 7.25 6.25 6.25 6.58 

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.00 7.00 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.67 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       64.34 

 
 

<< Downgraded jump x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

In
fo

 
In

fo
 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

  

 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

3   Kai Xiang CHEW MAS 6 97.81 46.31 52.50 1.00 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

4   Micah Kai LYNETTE THA 7 83.18 41.34 45.84 4.00 

Deductions Falls:     -1.00(1) -1.00 

Deductions Falls:     -4.00(3) -4.00 

 
 
 
 
 

 
1 2A  3.30  0.00 1 0 0 -1 0 3.30 

2 3Lz+2T  7.30  0.23 1 1 0 0 0 7.53 

3 3Lo+2Lo<< << 5.60  -1.63 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 3.97 

4 CCSp4  3.20  0.17 1 0 1 -1 0 3.37 

5 3Lz  6.00  -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.60 

6 3Fe e 4.07 x -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.97 

7 ChSq1  2.00  0.70 1 1 1 1 1 2.70 

8 3S  4.84 x -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.44 

9 2Lz  2.31 x 0.20 1 1 1 0 0 2.51 

10 FSSp4  3.00  0.50 2 1 1 1 1 3.50 

11 StSq3  3.30  0.00 1 0 0 0 -1 3.30 

12 2A+1T+1Lo  4.62 x -1.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.62 

13 CCoSp3V  2.50  0.00 0 0 0 0 1 2.50 

   52.04        46.31 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 2.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 

Transitions 2.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.92 

Performance 2.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.08 

Composition 2.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.50 

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.75 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.25 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       52.50 

 

<<  Downgraded jump  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1  e  Wrong edge 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 3Lz  6.00  -1.40 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 4.60 

2 3F  5.30  -1.87 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 3.43 

3 2A  3.30  0.50 1 1 1 1 0 3.80 

4 FSSp4  3.00  0.00 -2 0 0 0 0 3.00 

5 3Lo  5.10  -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00 

6 2A+1Lo<<+2S << 4.60  -1.33 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 3.27 

7 3T  4.30  0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.30 

8 FCCoSp4  3.50  0.17 1 0 0 1 0 3.67 

9 3F+REP  4.08 x -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.98 

10 3Lz+REP  4.62 x -2.10 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 2.52 

11 StSq2  2.60  0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.60 

12 ChSq1  2.00  -0.33 0 -1 -1 0 -1 1.67 

13 CCoSp3  3.00  0.50 1 1 1 1 0 3.50 

   51.40        41.34 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 2.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 4.75 4.92 

Transitions 2.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.25 

Performance 2.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 

Composition 2.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.67 

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.58 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       45.84 

 
 

<< Downgraded jump  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1  R EP Jump repetition 

In
fo

 
In

fo
 



29th SEA GAME KUALA LUMPUR 2017 

  

 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

5   Alberto WIDJAJA INA 4 80.88 38.38 42.50 0.00 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

6   Jules Vince ALPE PHI 5 71.75 31.93 45.82 6.00 

Deductions Falls:     -6.00(4) -6.00 

 
 
 
 
 

 
1 3S+2T  5.70  0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 5.70 

2 3S  4.40  0.23 0 1 0 0 1 4.63 

3 2A+2T  4.60  0.50 1 1 1 0 1 5.10 

4 CCoSp2V  2.00  0.00 0 0 0 0 -2 2.00 

5 ChSq1  2.00  0.00 0 1 0 0 -1 2.00 

6 3T< < 3.00  -0.70 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.30 

7 2A  3.30  0.50 1 1 0 1 1 3.80 

8 2Lz  2.31 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.31 

9 StSq1  1.80  0.17 1 0 0 0 1 1.97 

10 2F  2.09 x 0.30 1 1 0 1 1 2.39 

11 2Lo+1Lo<<+2S << 3.41 x -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 2.81 

12 SSp1  1.30  0.17 -1 1 0 1 0 1.47 

13 FCSp1  1.90  0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1.90 

   37.81        38.38 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 2.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.42 

Transitions 2.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 

Performance 2.00 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.33 

Composition 2.00 5.00 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.33 

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.75 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.17 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       42.50 

Deductions       0.00 

< Under-rotated jump  << Downgraded jump  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by  1.1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 FCSp4  3.20  0.67 2 1 2 1 1 3.87 

2 3A<< << 3.30  -1.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.80 

3 3Lz<< << 2.10  -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20 

4 3Lo<< << 1.80  -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90 

5 StSq2  2.60  -0.17 1 0 -1 -1 0 2.43 

6 3S  4.84 x -0.93 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.91 

7 2A  3.63 x 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.63 

8 ChSq1  2.00  0.47 2 -1 0 1 1 2.47 

9 3S+REP  3.39 x -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.29 

10 1Lz  0.66 x -0.03 0 0 0 -1 -1 0.63 

11 2A+1Lo+1F  4.73 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 4.73 

12 CCoSp3  3.00  0.17 1 0 1 0 0 3.17 

13 CSSp1  1.90  0.00 0 0 0 -1 1 1.90 

   37.15        31.93 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 2.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.08 

Transitions 2.00 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.75 5.25 4.00 

Performance 2.00 5.00 4.00 4.50 3.50 4.25 4.25 

Composition 2.00 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.50 4.83 

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       45.82 

 
 

<< Downgraded jump  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1  REP Jump repetition  

In
fo

 
In

fo
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Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

7   William SUTRISNA INA 3 58.34 26.48 33.86 2.00 

Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

8   Bunthoeurn SEN CAM 2 25.31 10.63 16.68 2.00 

Deductions Falls:     -2.00(2) -2.00 

Deductions Falls:     -2.00(2) -2.00 

 
 
 
 
 

 
1 3Lo<< << 1.80  -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90 

2 3S  4.40  -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 2.30 

3 2S  1.30  -0.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 0.90 

4 CSSp2  2.30  0.50 2 1 1 1 1 2.80 

5 3T  4.30  -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.90 

6 2A+2T  4.60  -1.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.60 

7 StSq2  2.60  0.33 1 1 0 1 0 2.93 

8 3T+SEQ+1T* * 3.78 x -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.68 

9 2A  3.63 x -1.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.13 

10 ChSq1  2.00  0.00 0 -2 0 1 0 2.00 

11 FCSp2  2.30  -0.50 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 1.80 

12 1S  0.44 x -0.20 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 0.24 

13 CCoSp2  2.50  -0.20 -1 -1 0 0 -2 2.30 

   35.95        26.48 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 2.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.67 

Transitions 2.00 2.50 2.75 2.75 3.25 3.50 2.92 

Performance 2.00 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.50 3.75 3.25 

Composition 2.00 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.42 

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.25 3.75 3.67 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       33.86 

 

<<  Downgraded jump  *  Invalid element  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 2Lze< e 1.40  -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.50 

2 CCoSp1  2.00  -0.70 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 1.30 

3 2T<+1T < 1.30  -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 0.70 

4 2F< < 1.40  -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 0.80 

5 1A+1Lo<<+2F<< << 1.60  -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.00 

6 FCSp  0.00  0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

7 2S+1T  1.87 x -0.40 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.47 

8 2Lo<< << 0.55 x -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.25 

9 2T  1.43 x -0.53 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 0.90 

10 CSSp  0.00  0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

11 StSqB  1.50  -0.60 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2 0.90 

12 ChSq1  2.00  -0.33 0 0 -1 -1 -2 1.67 

13 1A  1.21 x -0.07 0 0 0 -1 -1 1.14 

   16.26        10.63 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 2.00 2.00 1.75 2.00 1.25 1.50 1.75 

Transitions 2.00 1.75 1.50 1.50 1.00 1.50 1.50 

Performance 2.00 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.00 1.50 1.67 

Composition 2.00 2.00 1.50 1.75 1.25 1.75 1.67 

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 2.00 2.25 1.75 1.25 1.50 1.75 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       16.68 

 
 

< Under-rotated jump  << Downgraded jump  x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1  e Wrong  edge 
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Executed 
# 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref 

Scores of 

Panel 

Starting Total 

Number    Segment 

Score 

Total 

Element 

Score 

Total Total 

Rank    Name Nation Program Component Deductions 

Score (factored) 

9   Panha KHIEV CAM 1 24.61 8.77 15.84 0.00 

 
 
 
 
 

 
1 2S+1T  1.70  -0.60 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 1.10 

2 FCSp  0.00  0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

3 1A<< << 0.00  0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

4 2T<< << 0.40  -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.10 

5 CCoSpBV  1.50  -0.70 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 0.80 

6 1Lze e 0.55 x -0.20 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 0.35 

7 1A  1.21 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.21 

8 StSqB  1.50  -0.50 -1 -1 -2 -3 -2 1.00 

9 2T<+1T < 1.43 x -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.83 

10 1F  0.55 x 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0.55 

11 ChSq1  2.00  0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 2.00 

12 2S  1.43 x -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.83 

13 CSSp  0.00  0.00 - - - - - 0.00 

   12.27        8.77 

Program Components Factor       
Skating Skills 2.00 2.00 1.75 1.75 1.50 1.25 1.67 

Transitions 2.00 1.50 1.50 1.25 1.50 1.50 1.50 

Performance 2.00 1.25 2.00 1.50 1.75 1.75 1.67 

Composition 2.00 1.75 1.50 1.75 1.25 1.50 1.58 

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 1.50 2.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)       15.84 

Deductions       0.00 

<  Under-rotated jump  <<  Downgraded jump  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1  e  Wrong edge 
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